PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Larry W. Gatlin	11/07/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearwater International, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	515 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11743054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: tfish@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Patterson

Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WEAT/0433.C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William B. Patterson

Total Attachments: 1

source=WEAT0433C1_Assignment#page1.tif

-CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019759 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the undersigned employee of Clearwater International, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Delaware, has made inventions or improvements entitled:

Sulfide Scavenger

and have this 7^{4h} day of No^{4} , 2002 executed an application for United States Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements;

NOW THEREFORE, and intending to be legally bound, I hereby assign and transfer unto said Clearwater International, L.L.C. the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and inventions or improvements for the United States and all foreign countries, together with all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissues of said application, with the right to file applications for and to obtain patents and/or other protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such foreign applications the benefit of the International Convention.

Lan	Jeki
	Larry W. Gatlin

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	Texas	
County of	Bexac))

Executed this 1th day of November, 2002.

Michelle Fisher Curry,
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission expires
February 27, 2008

Personally appeared before me this 7th day of November, 2002

<u>Larry W. Gatlin</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that <u>he</u> executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019759 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 08/29/2007